

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 2587/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in CMWP No. 6001/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI BURHANPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NAVAL SINGH S.S.K.M. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report dt.11.6.2007)
With IA No.1 in S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2690 of 2007
(With application for C/delay in refiling SLP and With office report dt. 11.06.2007)

Date: 13/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in re-filing SLPs is condoned.

(Sudhir Kapoor)
PS to Registrar

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master