

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 3411/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in CMWP No. 3577/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
M.P AT JABALPUR)

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI, KASRAWAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.L.N.S.A.P.P.K. SOCIETY LTD. KHARGONE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With office report dt.11.06.2007)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Anurag Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. A.P.J. Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master