

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19092/2006  
and 15296 of 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in  
3928/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CMWP No.

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI, NARSINGHPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHIV SHAKTI KHANSARI UDYOG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for  
filing the outcome of dasti service upon the unserved  
respondents mentioned in the office report on default.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master