

Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Further arguments heard, which remained inconclusive.

Learned counsel for the parties request for a day's time to ascertain whether in exercise of the power vested in it under section 30 of the Madhya Pradesh Sugarcane (Regulation of Supply and Purchase) Act, 1958, the State Government had framed rules. The copies of the rules, if any, should be made available to the Court before commencement of the further arguments.

List on 21.7.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master